Statement of Accounts – Notes to the Financial Statements

115

37. Transfers to/from Earmarked Reserves

This note summarises the amounts set aside from the General Reserve in earmarked reserves to provide
financing for future expenditure plans, as well as the amounts posted back from earmarked reserves to meet
revenue expenditure commitments in 2023/24. Note 33 provides further details of the purpose of each of
the earmarked reserves.

In respect of the 2021/22 comparative figures an updated presentation has been adopted with the Future
Capital Funding Reserve, previously shown separately as ‘held for capital purposes’, now included with the
rest of the earmarked reserves reflecting the fact that these monies are revenue funds in nature. This is
consistent with the prior period adjustment previously actioned for this issue within the Movement in
Reserves Statement in the 2021/22 Statement of Accounts, with the total specific/general reserves within
this disclosure unchanged from those previously reported.

Balance at

31st March

2023

Transfers

Out

 2023/24

Transfers

In

2023/24

Balance at

31st March

2024

£000

(Restated)

£000 £000 £000

5,258  (756) 1,650  6,152

650   ‐  100  750

414  (223) 113  304

2,348  (1,527) 798  1,619

101  (6) 14  109

1,696  (744) 462  1,414

963  (179)  ‐  784

1,500   ‐   ‐  1,500

836  (522) 555  869

298  (187)  ‐  111

436  (292) 449  593

1,001  (2,402) 1,501  100

400  400

Sub total  15,501  (6,838) 6,042  14,705

13,394  (3,845) 3,073  12,622

Total Specific/General Reserves 28,895  (10,683) 9,115  27,327

Unallocated Reserves

General Reserve

Restricted Grant Reserve (11)

Future Capital Funding Reserve (12)

Insurance Reserve (13)

PEQF Reserve (10)

Forfeitures/Drugs Fund Reserve (3)

Transformation Reserve (4)

Operation Dagenham Maintenance Reserve (5)

POCA Reserve (6)

Redundancy & Relocation Reserve (7)

Major Operational Reserve (8)

Legal Claims Reserve (9)

Earmarked Reserves

PFCC Carry Forward Reserve (1)

Chief Constable's Carry Forward Reserve (2)

Statement of Accounts – Notes to the Financial Statements

116

38. Capital Receipts Reserve

The Capital Receipts Reserve reflects the cash settlements receivable from the sale of non‐current assets.